700520962 10/18

10/18/2018^{8/2018 15:14}

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

700520962

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

REEL: 047306 FRAME: 0191

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Mark Anderson & Associates, Inc.
Bonovate Limited	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 9/10/18 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This of A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 303 South McKay Avenue City: Spring Valley State: WI Country: US Zip: 54767 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No cocument serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Joel D. Skinner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50.00
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (37 CFR 1.21(1) ≈ 5.41) $\Rightarrow 5.41$
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 212 Commercial St	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Hudson	8. Payment Information
State: <u>WI</u> Zip: 54016	
Phone Number: 715-386-5800	
Docket Number: GEN358USA	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: info@skinnerlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Joel D. Skinner/	10/18/2018
Signature	Date
Joel D. Skinner	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: 571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

<u>1 DATE</u>

This Assignment is dated the $10^{\mathbb{Z}}$ day of September 2018.

2 PARTIES

2.1 **BONOVATE LIMITED**, Incorporated in England & Wales under No. 07311740, of Unit 1B Stanhope Gate, Stanhope Road, Camberley, Surrey GU15 3DW, United Kingdom

('the Assignor')

2.2 MARK ANDERSON AND ASSOCIATES, INCORPORATED, Incorporated in the State of Wisconsin, United States of America, of 303 South McKay Avenue, Spring Valley, Wisconsin 54767, United States of America. ('the Assignee')

3 RECITALS

- 3.1 The Assignor was formerly domiciled at Northpoint House, 52 High Street, Knaphill, Surrey GU21 2PY, United Kingdom.
- 3.2 The Assignor is the proprietor of United States Patent No. 8,857,380 filed June 16, 2011 and granted on October 14. 2014 ('the Patent') in respect of an invention entitled "Veterinarian Collars" ('the Invention')
- 3.2 The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Patent and the Invention and all rights title and interest therein upon the terms and conditions set out below.

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS

- 4.1 In pursuance of the agreement and in consideration of the sum of ONE POUND (£1.00) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee:
 - (i) the Invention and the full and exclusive benefit thereof; and
 - (ii) all the rights of the Assignor in and to the Patent and the full and exclusive benefit thereof and all rights privileges and advantages associated therewith

PATENT REEL: 047306 FRAME: 0192

2

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

4.2 The Assignor HEREBY COVENANTS with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the request and expense of the Assignee execute sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned and to vest the same in the Assignee or as the Assignee shall direct.

IN WITNESS of which this Assignment has been executed as a Deed and delivered the date and year first above written.

Signed as a Deed by the said **BONOVATE LIMITED** acting by: Adrew Hami (ANDREW HARRIS) (Director) and by: (IVAN CLOTAD) (Director)

RECORDED: 10/18/2018